
Training 14 Jun 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 77470f12
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Rugby becomes a national sport
            Australia and New Zealand collide
            Flying pigs deliver packages
            Parrots give TED Talks in jungle
            VCRs becoming popular again
            Ghost wins hide-and-seek
            Defeat of the French Army
            Fairies conduct traffic safety
            Fish cheat in backstroke
            9 twins born
            Aliens offer plant advice
            World Cup for aliens
            Friendly dragon opens bakery
            The fastest coffee machine
            Grandma discovers time travel
            Bulldogs form a jazz band
            Aliens host an intergalactic karaoke night
            Sloths break world record for napping.
            Goblins open bakery
            Igloo melts, eight drown
            Witches start coffee shop
            The whole earth covered with clouds
            Video games come to life
            Ice cream machine malfunctions
            Tyrant buys a port
            New language invented
            Aliens mistake cows for Earthlings' leaders
            Wind is getting stronger
            Baby born with 4 arms
            Plant grows haunted mansion
            Fire department burns down
            Window blinds declare election
            Underwater library discovered
            Rain dances declared the new workout
            Cats finally speak fluently
            Religion becomes superfluous
            Pensioner starving despite minimum pension
            Cats become office managers
            Aliens start cooking classes
            Robot butlers start rebellion

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 14 Jun 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 77470f12
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Leader abducted
            Snake swallows candle
            Octopuses juggle bowling balls
            Mermaids join summer festival
            Chickens discover jazz
            All beaches are nude beaches
            Robot dog joins debate team
            Fireflies form disco club
            Record-breaking cheese rolling
            Giant hamster rollercoaster built
            Unicorn strengthens stock market
            Receptacle with just one hole
            Mail ship arrives in Hamburg
            Monkeys start their own social media
            Gravity reversal creates chaos
            Secret passage discovered
            Wizards create new genre
            Moderator gets laryngitis
            Aliens invade book club
            Jellyfish plague in the North Sea
            Plants hold beauty pageant
            Dolphin wins chess tournament
            Volcano devastates Venezuela
            Pope becomes president
            Astronauts discover pizza on Mars
            Jungle is cultivated on the moon
            Napoleon plants a tree
            Zombies take cooking lessons
            Fairies petition for fair wages
            Dance-off between squirrels and pandas
            The Milky Way is shrinking
            Pineapples run for president
            Peace of Ramses
            Sweden and Norway united
            Invisible zoo opens downtown
            Posters come alive overnight
            Talking mirrors become celebrity therapists
            Magic recognized as a profession
            Fairy lost her magic wand again
            Teenagers wear berets, adults wear caps

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 14 Jun 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 77470f12
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Pigeons publish bestsellers
            Libraries turn into nightclubs
            Wizard casts spell, turns pizza vegetarian
            Pause resigns
            Islands disappear
            Big asparagus meal at the court
            Pigeon lays eggs in winter
            Fish hold underwater poetry slam
            Invisible friends found guilty
            Dancing penguins start winter fashion trend
            French pilots are on strike
            Asteroid destroys bridge
            Fish fly over mountains
            Candy corn found in caves
            Discovery of the dog snake
            Giraffes play basketball tournaments
            Collapsible cars a success
            Zombie embraces vegan lifestyle
            Industrial area contaminated
            IKEA sells car in parts
            Talking trees organize forest music festival.
            Watering flowers is prohibited
            Vanilla the most expensive spice
            Sunrise again
            Ice war from Alaska
            The game raises canaries
            Papal bull of excommunication issued
            Fireflies illuminate shopping mall
            Olympians win hula hoops
            Time traveler trips on shoes
            Unicorns start a gardening podcast
            Dry ice sauna invented
            Bus monthly ticket lost
            Recycle bin gains consciousness
            Fish start voting
            Clouds compete in rain races
            DIY spaceship tutorial emerges
            Storm over Haiti
            Balloons form a union
            Crusade derailed

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 14 Jun 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 77470f12
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Billionaire wins the lottery
            Refrigerator breaches time-space
            Dragon performs stand-up comedy
            Actress seen in March
            Mosaic re-released
            Robot butlers run for office
            Queen adopts a unicorn
            Cancer defeated for the first time
            Spaghetti monster interrupts cooking show
            Clouds start a bakery
            Unicorns adopt penguins
            Sticky notes ignite revolution
            Balloons go on strike
            Spaghetti monster is elected president
            Earthquake of Rome
            Neptune visible again after 165 years
            Dinosaur fossils misplaced at local library
            Circus elephant escapes
            Registration reactivated
            King of Bees crowned
            Library books escape for wild adventure
            Start of a new ice age
            Group work is being tried out
            Sneakers get into fashion week
            Auction of the German Museum
            Party hat mandatory in restaurant
            First trip to another galaxy
            Robot chef refuses to cook lasagna
            Parrots debate politics daily
            Subway between Paris  New York
            Marshmallows take gymnastics classes
            Champions League in March
            Fishes smell fishy
            Oxygen is no longer needed
            First mixed secondary school
            Lab rats take over the lab
            Volleyball is the new national sport
            Talking cats form a protest group
            Gravity reverses for one hour
            Invention of calorie-free chocolate

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 14 Jun 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 77470f12
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Family escape hot air balloon crash
            Falling star found
            Five-year limit introduced on laser swords
            Dragons teach piloting classes
            Rainbows start charging fees
            Snakes have a backbone
            Giraffes draft new laws
            Robot coffee spills everywhere
            Ninja squirrels steal acorns
            Talking fish offer stock market tips
            Talking pets stage protest
            Please walk upside down
            Whales step into sitcom
            Batman dies
            Muhammed moves on the mountain

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


