Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

1	Rugby becomes a national sport
2	Australia and New Zealand collide
3	Flying pigs deliver packages
4	Parrots give TED Talks in jungle
5	VCRs becoming popular again
6	Ghost wins hide-and-seek
7	Defeat of the French Army
8	Fairies conduct traffic safety
9	Fish cheat in backstroke
10	9 twins born
11	Aliens offer plant advice
12	World Cup for aliens
13	Friendly dragon opens bakery
14	The fastest coffee machine
15	Grandma discovers time travel
16	Bulldogs form a jazz band
17	Aliens host an intergalactic karaoke night
18	Sloths break world record for napping.
19	Goblins open bakery
20	Igloo melts, eight drown
21	Witches start coffee shop
22	The whole earth covered with clouds
23	Video games come to life
24	Ice cream machine malfunctions
25	Tyrant buys a port
26	New language invented
27	Aliens mistake cows for Earthlings' leaders
28	Wind is getting stronger
29	Baby born with 4 arms
30	Plant grows haunted mansion
31	Fire department burns down
32	Window blinds declare election
33	Underwater library discovered
34	Rain dances declared the new workout
35	Cats finally speak fluently
36	Religion becomes superfluous
37	Pensioner starving despite minimum pension
38	Cats become office managers
39	Aliens start cooking classes
40	Robot butlers start rebellion

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

41	Leader abducted
42	Snake swallows candle
43	Octopuses juggle bowling balls
44	Mermaids join summer festival
45	Chickens discover jazz
46	All beaches are nude beaches
47	Robot dog joins debate team
48	Fireflies form disco club
49	Record-breaking cheese rolling
50	Giant hamster rollercoaster built
51	Unicorn strengthens stock market
52	Receptacle with just one hole
53	Mail ship arrives in Hamburg
54	Monkeys start their own social media
55	Gravity reversal creates chaos
56	Secret passage discovered
57	Wizards create new genre
58	Moderator gets laryngitis
59	Aliens invade book club
60	Jellyfish plague in the North Sea
61	Plants hold beauty pageant
62	Dolphin wins chess tournament
63	Volcano devastates Venezuela
64	Pope becomes president
65	Astronauts discover pizza on Mars
66	Jungle is cultivated on the moon
67	Napoleon plants a tree
68	Zombies take cooking lessons
69	Fairies petition for fair wages
70	Dance-off between squirrels and pandas
71	The Milky Way is shrinking
72	Pineapples run for president
73	Peace of Ramses
74	Sweden and Norway united
75	Invisible zoo opens downtown
76	Posters come alive overnight
77	Talking mirrors become celebrity therapists
78	Magic recognized as a profession
79	Fairy lost her magic wand again
80	Teenagers wear berets, adults wear caps

81	Pigeons publish bestsellers
82	Libraries turn into nightclubs
83	Wizard casts spell, turns pizza vegetarian
84	Pause resigns
85	Islands disappear
86	Big asparagus meal at the court
87	Pigeon lays eggs in winter
88	Fish hold underwater poetry slam
89	Invisible friends found guilty
90	Dancing penguins start winter fashion trend
91	French pilots are on strike
92	Asteroid destroys bridge
93	Fish fly over mountains
94	Candy corn found in caves
95	Discovery of the dog snake
96	Giraffes play basketball tournaments
97	Collapsible cars a success
98	Zombie embraces vegan lifestyle
99	Industrial area contaminated
100	IKEA sells car in parts
101	Talking trees organize forest music festival.
102	Watering flowers is prohibited
103	Vanilla the most expensive spice
104	Sunrise again
105	Ice war from Alaska
106	The game raises canaries
107	Papal bull of excommunication issued
108	Fireflies illuminate shopping mall
109	Olympians win hula hoops
110	Time traveler trips on shoes
111	Unicorns start a gardening podcast
112	Dry ice sauna invented
113	Bus monthly ticket lost
114	Recycle bin gains consciousness
115	Fish start voting
116	Clouds compete in rain races
117	DIY spaceship tutorial emerges
118	Storm over Haiti
119	Balloons form a union
120	Crusade derailed
.20	oracac acranea

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

121	Billionaire wins the lottery
122	Refrigerator breaches time-space
123	Dragon performs stand-up comedy
124	Actress seen in March
125	Mosaic re-released
126	Robot butlers run for office
127	Queen adopts a unicorn
128	Cancer defeated for the first time
129	Spaghetti monster interrupts cooking show
130	Clouds start a bakery
131	Unicorns adopt penguins
132	Sticky notes ignite revolution
133	Balloons go on strike
134	Spaghetti monster is elected president
135	Earthquake of Rome
136	Neptune visible again after 165 years
137	Dinosaur fossils misplaced at local library
138	Circus elephant escapes
139	Registration reactivated
140	King of Bees crowned
141	Library books escape for wild adventure
142	Start of a new ice age
143	Group work is being tried out
144	Sneakers get into fashion week
145	Auction of the German Museum
146	Party hat mandatory in restaurant
147	First trip to another galaxy
148	Robot chef refuses to cook lasagna
149	Parrots debate politics daily
150	Subway between Paris – New York
151	Marshmallows take gymnastics classes
152	Champions League in March
153	Fishes smell fishy
154	Oxygen is no longer needed
155	First mixed secondary school
156	Lab rats take over the lab
157	Volleyball is the new national sport
158	Talking cats form a protest group
159	Gravity reverses for one hour
160	Invention of calorie-free chocolate

Key: 77470f12

Recall time: 15 min

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

174

175

Batman dies

Muhammed moves on the mountain

161 Family escape hot air balloon crash 162 Falling star found 163 Five-year limit introduced on laser swords 164 Dragons teach piloting classes 165 Rainbows start charging fees 166 Snakes have a backbone 167 Giraffes draft new laws 168 Robot coffee spills everywhere 169 Ninja squirrels steal acorns 170 Talking fish offer stock market tips 171 Talking pets stage protest 172 Please walk upside down 173 Whales step into sitcom